

College of Veterinary Sciences & Animal Husbandry Central Agricultural University Selesih PO, Aizawl, Mizoram: 796015

No. CAU/CVSC/PVC/2024-2025/

5th July 2024

Tentative fee structure per student for the One-year Paravet course

A.	College Fee (Non-Refundable)	One Year Course (Rs.)
1.	Registration Fee	5,000.00
2.	Admission Fee	10,000.00
3.	Tuition Fee	50,000.00
4.	Examination Fee	5,000.00
5.	Laboratory Fee	8,000.00
6.	Library Fee	3,00.00
7.	Course Registration Fee	2,000.00
8.	Annual Report Fee	1,000.00
9.	Students' Welfare Fund	
	I. Magazine Fee	90.00
	II. Medical Fee	300.00
	III. Sports Fee	150.00
	IV. Recreation/Common Room Fee	150.00
	V. Students' Aid Fee	150.00
	TOTAL	82,140.00
B.	Transportation cost in field visit	30,000.00
C.	Accommodation/Hostel fee	40,000.00
D.	Food charges: Rs. 410 X 30 X 12	1,47,600.00
	(Approximate charges: Breakfast: 50, Lunch: 180, Dinner: 180)	
	(Food charges may change according to the actual expenses and extra if	
	any incurred need to be paid by the student)	
	TOTAL	2,99,740.00
E.	Refundable (to be paid once)	
1.	College Caution Money	00.00
2.	Hostel Caution Money	00.00
	TOTAL	00.00
F.	Insurance	00.00
1.	Students' Mediclaim (National Insurance Company)	1,400.00
	GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C+D+E+F)	3,01,140.00

Fees to be paid to: To Dean, CVSc & AH, Selesih, Aizawl A/C No.IFSC Code: SBIN....., State Bank of India.

Note:

- i. CVSc & AH, Selesih will deposit the amount on section A to the CAU (I), Imphal bank account. The amount mentioned in B to F will be retained by the college for the aforesaid purposes
- ii. Fees to be remitted only after intimation of selection of student to the course. Fees once paid will not be refunded whatsoever be the reason.

(Prof. Lalnuntluangi Hmar)

Dean (i/c)

No. CAU/CVSC/PVC/2024-2025/

5th July 2024

Copy to:

- 1. Registrar, CAU (I) for kind information
- 2. DI, CAU (I) for kind information
- 3. Paravet Course in charge for information
- 4. Accountant, CVSc & AH, Selesih for necessary action
- 5. Warden, for information
- 6. Guard File

(Prof. Lalnuntluangi Hmar)

Dean (i/c)